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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 8.73 

 32.72 

 32.90 

 100.00 

 100,228,737 

 34,125,441 

 127,855,472 

 128,604,692 

 390,814,342 

 2,260,312 

 4,831,647 

 7,089,305 

 224,097 

 97,968,425 

 2,260,312 

 29,293,794 

 4,831,647 

 120,766,167 

 7,089,305 

 128,380,595 

 224,097  601,879.72 

 9,975,172.23 

 19,040,455.37 

 10,204,741.11 

 13,010,659.04 

 2,484,113.72 

 2,275,085.58 

 5,996,381.71 

$8,013,817.15 

$2.6858 

$7.77 

$2.6858 

$8.45 

$2.6928 

$8.48 

$2.6529 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 97,968,425 

 29,293,794 

 120,766,167 

 128,380,595 

 26.03 

 7.78 

 32.08 

 34.11 

 100.00 

 15.69 

 33.54 

 49.21 

 1.56 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$71,602,305.63 

BFAT
POUNDS

 376,408,981  14,405,361 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $8.18 

 14,405,361  376,408,981 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 25.65 

Overage - Class III  61,545  0 $5,200.55 

Overage - Class IV  1,352  952  2,661.93 

$7,862.48 Total Overage  62,897  952 

Inventory - Class II  812,403  27,399 $6,480.57 

Inventory - Class III  362,535  489,342  16,009.12 

$22,489.69 Total Inventory  1,174,938  516,741 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(38,700,002.33)

 201,704.75 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 22.00 

 14.00 

$17.88 

$0.04479541 

$2.6865 

$8.78 

$33,217,322.49 

$168,613.95 

$8.82479541  376,408,981  14,405,361 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$82,962.27 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$8.78   x  .965  + $2.6865 x 3.5 )(

Released: August 09, 2019 Alyce L. Owen, Acting Market Administrator


