UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

July 2019

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>skim</u> Pounds	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	25.65 %	100,228,737	26.03 %	97,968,425	15.69 %	2,260,312
Producer Milk - Class II	8.73 %	34,125,441	7.78 %	29,293,794	33.54 %	4,831,647
Producer Milk - Class III	32.72 %	127,855,472	32.08 %	120,766,167	49.21 %	7,089,305
Producer Milk - Class IV	32.90 %	128,604,692	34.11 %	128,380,595	1.56 %	224,097
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	390,814,342	100.00 %	376,408,981	100.00 %	14,405,361
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT OUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk		97,968,425	;		\$8.18 /cwt	\$8,013,817.15
Butterfat			2,2	260,312	\$2.6529 /lb	5,996,381.71
Class I Differer	ntial at Location					2,275,085.58
Class II Skim Milk		29,293,794			\$8.48 /cwt	2,484,113.72
Butterfat			4,8	831,647	\$2.6928 /lb	13,010,659.04
Class III Skim Milk		120,766,167	•		\$8.45 /cwt	10,204,741.11
Butterfat			7,0	089,305	\$2.6858 /lb	19,040,455.37
Class IV Skim Milk		128,380,595			\$7.77 /cwt	9,975,172.23
Butterfat				224,097	\$2.6858 /lb	601,879.72
Classified Value		376,408,981	-	405,361		\$71,602,305.63
Overage - Class III		61,545		0		\$5,200.55
Overage - Class IV		1,352		952		2,661.93
Total Overage		62,897		952		\$7,862.48
Inventory - Class II		812,403		27,399		\$6,480.57
Inventory - Class III		362,535		489,342		16,009.12
Total Inventory		1,174,938	;	516,741		\$22,489.69
Location Adjustments						\$82,962.27
1/2 Balance in Producer S	Settlement Fund					201,704.75
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(38,700,002.33)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		376,408,981	14,4	405,361 \$8.8	2479541 /cwt	\$33,217,322.49
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4479541 /cwt	\$168,613.95
Uniform Skim Milk Price	nty, AZ)		\$8.7	8 /cwt		
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$2.6	865 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$8.78 x .965 + \$2.6865 x 3.5) \$17						
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		22.00 %				
Butterfat Percentage		14.00 %				
·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

Released: August 09, 2019 Alyce L. Owen, Acting Market Administrator